
Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 67-W50280
Description:

Location:
South Dort Hwy. North Phase Cook Road to NB I-75 Exit Ramp

Projects(s):
15C0049

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $4,434,565.80 -5.29% 0.00%

1 (00929) Angelo Iafrate Construction Company $4,682,724.16 0.00% 5.59%

2 (02985) Zito Construction $4,920,360.70 5.07% 10.95%

3 (29277) L A Construction Corp. $5,428,700.00 15.93% 22.41%

4 (01177) Dan's Excavating, Inc. $5,906,757.38 26.13% 33.19%

Contract # 67-W50280 (South Dort Hwy. North Phase Cook Road to NB I-75 Exit Ramp)
MERL: 2017.9.0

06/25/2020 10:21:54 AM
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Angelo Iafrate Construction
Company (2) Zito ConstructionLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 1500001 1 LSUM $400,987.80 $400,987.80 $468,000.00 $468,000.00 $422,000.00 $422,000.00
Mobilization, Max 10%

0002 2010001 .16 Acre $7,000.00 $1,120.00 $1.00 $0.16 $10,000.00 $1,600.00
Clearing

0003 2020008 18 Ea $125.00 $2,250.00 $150.00 $2,700.00 $350.00 $6,300.00
Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch

0004 2030001 4 Ea $400.00 $1,600.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $400.00 $1,600.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0005 2040025 187 Ft $8.00 $1,496.00 $5.00 $935.00 $3.00 $561.00
Fence, Rem

0006 2040035 2,324 Ft $1.00 $2,324.00 $1.50 $3,486.00 $1.50 $3,486.00
Guardrail, Rem

0007 2047011 21,925 Syd $7.00 $153,475.00 $5.00 $109,625.00 $4.50 $98,662.50
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0008 2047050 17 Ea $20.00 $340.00 $25.00 $425.00 $10.00 $170.00
_ Remove Post

0009 2050010 56,348 Cyd $5.00 $281,740.00 $5.00 $281,740.00 $9.00 $507,132.00
Embankment, CIP

0010 2050016 23,624 Cyd $7.00 $165,368.00 $15.00 $354,360.00 $5.50 $129,932.00
Excavation, Earth

0011 2057021 1,500 Cyd $13.00 $19,500.00 $20.00 $30,000.00 $25.00 $37,500.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified

0012 2080036 11,624 Ft $1.50 $17,436.00 $1.50 $17,436.00 $1.25 $14,530.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0013 3010002 10,699 Cyd $9.00 $96,291.00 $15.00 $160,485.00 $21.00 $224,679.00
Subbase, CIP

0014 3027011 199 Syd $9.00 $1,791.00 $15.00 $2,985.00 $12.00 $2,388.00
_ Approach, Cl II, 6 inch, Modified

0015 3027031 9,121 Ton $15.00 $136,815.00 $15.00 $136,815.00 $30.00 $273,630.00
_ Aggregate Base, Modified

0016 3030006 16,005 Syd $10.00 $160,050.00 $10.00 $160,050.00 $10.00 $160,050.00
Open-Graded Dr Cse, 6 inch
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Angelo Iafrate Construction
Company (2) Zito ConstructionLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 3067031 500 Ton $25.00 $12,500.00 $1.00 $500.00 $30.00 $15,000.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified

0018 3077011 2,310 Syd $5.00 $11,550.00 $20.00 $46,200.00 $8.00 $18,480.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, 4 inch, Modified

0019 3080005 15,736 Syd $1.00 $15,736.00 $2.00 $31,472.00 $1.50 $23,604.00
Geotextile, Separator

0020 4010047 8 Ea $600.00 $4,800.00 $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $585.00 $4,680.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch

0021 4010049 3 Ea $750.00 $2,250.00 $1,100.00 $3,300.00 $680.00 $2,040.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch

0022 4010052 2 Ea $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $965.00 $1,930.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 30 inch

0023 4010169 148 Ft $200.00 $29,600.00 $95.00 $14,060.00 $93.00 $13,764.00
Culv, Cl A, Conc, 30 inch

0024 4010575 188 Ft $150.00 $28,200.00 $65.00 $12,220.00 $55.00 $10,340.00
Culv, Cl E, Conc, 18 inch

0025 4010607 33 Ft $35.00 $1,155.00 $60.00 $1,980.00 $40.00 $1,320.00
Culv, Cl F, 12 inch

0026 4020840 886 Ft $40.00 $35,440.00 $40.00 $35,440.00 $43.00 $38,098.00
Sewer, Cl III, 12 inch, Tr Det A

0027 4020841 10 Ft $70.00 $700.00 $50.00 $500.00 $50.00 $500.00
Sewer, Cl III, 15 inch, Tr Det A

0028 4020842 133 Ft $80.00 $10,640.00 $45.00 $5,985.00 $55.00 $7,315.00
Sewer, Cl III, 18 inch, Tr Det A

0029 4020866 1,450 Ft $50.00 $72,500.00 $45.00 $65,250.00 $50.00 $72,500.00
Sewer, Cl III, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0030 4020867 12 Ft $90.00 $1,080.00 $55.00 $660.00 $53.00 $636.00
Sewer, Cl III, 15 inch, Tr Det B

0031 4030006 3 Ea $500.00 $1,500.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $500.00 $1,500.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2

0032 4030010 3 Ea $550.00 $1,650.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $460.00 $1,380.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Angelo Iafrate Construction
Company (2) Zito ConstructionLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0033 4030015 4 Ea $650.00 $2,600.00 $650.00 $2,600.00 $750.00 $3,000.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type C

0034 4030040 2 Ea $550.00 $1,100.00 $350.00 $700.00 $340.00 $680.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type G

0035 4030045 25 Ea $650.00 $16,250.00 $800.00 $20,000.00 $785.00 $19,625.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type J

0036 4030210 33 Ea $2,250.00 $74,250.00 $1,750.00 $57,750.00 $1,500.00 $49,500.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia

0037 4030220 1 Ea $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
Dr Structure, 60 inch dia

0038 4030280 5 Ft $250.00 $1,250.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $1,000.00
Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth

0039 4040043 4,326 Ft $6.00 $25,956.00 $15.00 $64,890.00 $11.50 $49,749.00
Underdrain, Pipe, Open-Graded, 6 inch

0040 4040063 3,852 Ft $5.50 $21,186.00 $7.50 $28,890.00 $6.50 $25,038.00
Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch

0041 4040073 2,635 Ft $7.00 $18,445.00 $12.50 $32,937.50 $7.00 $18,445.00
Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch

0042 5010030 648 Ton $80.00 $51,840.00 $80.00 $51,840.00 $85.00 $55,080.00
HMA, 2C

0043 5010031 370 Ton $80.00 $29,600.00 $91.00 $33,670.00 $97.00 $35,890.00
HMA, 3C

0044 5010032 370 Ton $80.00 $29,600.00 $94.00 $34,780.00 $99.00 $36,630.00
HMA, 4C

0045 5010046 3,330 Ton $85.00 $283,050.00 $88.00 $293,040.00 $92.50 $308,025.00
HMA, 3E10

0046 5010052 491 Ton $85.00 $41,735.00 $102.00 $50,082.00 $107.00 $52,537.00
HMA, 4E10

0047 5010058 184 Ton $85.00 $15,640.00 $122.00 $22,448.00 $130.00 $23,920.00
HMA, 5E10

0048 5010510 989 Ton $100.00 $98,900.00 $111.00 $109,779.00 $117.00 $115,713.00
HMA, 4E10, High Stress

Contract # 67-W50280 (South Dort Hwy. North Phase Cook Road to NB I-75 Exit Ramp)
MERL: 2017.9.0

06/25/2020 10:21:54 AM

Page 4 of 19



(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Angelo Iafrate Construction
Company (2) Zito ConstructionLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0049 5010516 742 Ton $110.00 $81,620.00 $130.00 $96,460.00 $137.00 $101,654.00
HMA, 5E10, High Stress

0050 5017011 69 Syd $50.00 $3,450.00 $62.00 $4,278.00 $70.00 $4,830.00
_ HMA Residential Approach, Special

0051 6020106 3,371 Syd $45.00 $151,695.00 $40.00 $134,840.00 $51.00 $171,921.00
Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 9 inch

0052 6020200 9,905 Ft $10.00 $99,050.00 $7.50 $74,287.50 $9.25 $91,621.25
Joint, Contraction, Cp

0053 6020201 918 Ft $5.00 $4,590.00 $2.50 $2,295.00 $3.00 $2,754.00
Joint, Contraction, C3p

0054 6020207 1,127 Ft $18.00 $20,286.00 $15.00 $16,905.00 $16.00 $18,032.00
Joint, Expansion, E2

0055 6020208 1,534 Ft $15.00 $23,010.00 $7.50 $11,505.00 $19.00 $29,146.00
Joint, Expansion, E3

0056 6020209 219 Ft $10.00 $2,190.00 $5.00 $1,095.00 $4.00 $876.00
Joint, Expansion, E4

0057 6020516 11,594 Syd $50.00 $579,700.00 $45.00 $521,730.00 $52.50 $608,685.00
Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 10 inch, High Performance

0058 7060003 648 Syd $135.00 $87,480.00 $110.00 $71,280.00 $121.00 $78,408.00
Conc Pavt, Bridge Approach, Reinf, High Performance

0059 7100001 327 Sft $5.00 $1,635.00 $4.00 $1,308.00 $12.00 $3,924.00
Joint Waterproofing

0060 7120004 113 Syd $175.00 $19,775.00 $1.00 $113.00 $50.00 $5,650.00
Hand Chipping, Deep

0061 7120022 2,510 Syd $40.00 $100,400.00 $32.00 $80,320.00 $32.00 $80,320.00
Epoxy Ovly, Warranty

0062 7120073 218 Ft $50.00 $10,900.00 $50.00 $10,900.00 $75.00 $16,350.00
End Header Replacement

0063 7120112 15 Cyd $500.00 $7,500.00 $1.00 $15.00 $500.00 $7,500.00
Patching Conc, C-L

0064 8020001 856 Ft $20.00 $17,120.00 $15.00 $12,840.00 $25.00 $21,400.00
Curb, Conc, Det E1
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Angelo Iafrate Construction
Company (2) Zito ConstructionLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0065 8020015 4,066 Ft $20.00 $81,320.00 $15.00 $60,990.00 $21.00 $85,386.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B1

0066 8020016 247 Ft $25.00 $6,175.00 $15.00 $3,705.00 $21.00 $5,187.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2

0067 8020030 553 Ft $25.00 $13,825.00 $15.00 $8,295.00 $22.00 $12,166.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D1

0068 8027001 2,184 Ft $25.00 $54,600.00 $15.00 $32,760.00 $21.00 $45,864.00
_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B1, Modified

0069 8027001 1,145 Ft $25.00 $28,625.00 $15.00 $17,175.00 $21.00 $24,045.00
_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D1, Modified

0070 8030044 18,939 Sft $4.00 $75,756.00 $3.50 $66,286.50 $3.50 $66,286.50
Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch

0071 8037010 7,944 Sft $14.00 $111,216.00 $20.00 $158,880.00 $10.50 $83,412.00
_ Conc Pavt, Decorative Colored, 10 inch

0072 8037010 6,552 Sft $12.00 $78,624.00 $19.50 $127,764.00 $10.00 $65,520.00
_ Conc Pavt, Decorative Colored, 9 inch

0073 8070004 2,029 Ft $20.00 $40,580.00 $19.50 $39,565.50 $20.00 $40,580.00
Guardrail, Type MGS-8

0074 8070022 8 Ea $1,400.00 $11,200.00 $1,325.00 $10,600.00 $1,400.00 $11,200.00
Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det T1

0075 8070044 2 Ea $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,750.00 $5,500.00 $2,800.00 $5,600.00
Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M

0076 8070052 2 Ea $700.00 $1,400.00 $985.00 $1,970.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type MGS

0077 8070080 113 Ea $6.00 $678.00 $5.00 $565.00 $6.00 $678.00
Guardrail Reflector

0078 8070095 1 Ea $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $75.00 $75.00
Post, Mailbox

0079 8100120 2 Ea $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $900.00 $1,800.00
Column, Breakaway, W8 x 13

0080 8100160 2 Ea $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $900.00 $1,800.00
Fdn, Breakaway, W8 x 13
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Angelo Iafrate Construction
Company (2) Zito ConstructionLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0081 8100349 43 Ea $2.00 $86.00 $1.00 $43.00 $2.00 $86.00
Delineator, Rem

0082 8100371 1,829 Ft $6.00 $10,974.00 $5.50 $10,059.50 $6.00 $10,974.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb

0083 8100380 256 Ft $20.00 $5,120.00 $16.00 $4,096.00 $16.00 $4,096.00
Post, Wood, 4 inch by 6 inch

0084 8100382 200 Ft $25.00 $5,000.00 $18.00 $3,600.00 $18.00 $3,600.00
Post, Wood, 6 inch by 8 inch

0085 8100391 4 Ea $150.00 $600.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $1,000.00
Sign, Type I, Rem

0086 8100392 105 Sft $25.00 $2,625.00 $24.00 $2,520.00 $25.00 $2,625.00
Sign, Type IA

0087 8100397 4 Ea $15.00 $60.00 $10.00 $40.00 $10.00 $40.00
Sign, Type II, Rem

0088 8100398 432 Sft $20.00 $8,640.00 $15.00 $6,480.00 $15.00 $6,480.00
Sign, Type IIA

0089 8100399 136 Sft $20.00 $2,720.00 $16.00 $2,176.00 $16.00 $2,176.00
Sign, Type IIB

0090 8100402 1 Ea $60.00 $60.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00
Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv

0091 8100403 32 Ea $10.00 $320.00 $10.00 $320.00 $10.00 $320.00
Sign, Type III, Rem

0092 8100404 127 Sft $18.00 $2,286.00 $14.00 $1,778.00 $15.00 $1,905.00
Sign, Type IIIA

0093 8100405 255 Sft $16.00 $4,080.00 $15.00 $3,825.00 $15.00 $3,825.00
Sign, Type IIIB

0094 8100409 6 Ea $20.00 $120.00 $10.00 $60.00 $10.00 $60.00
Sign, Type IV, Rem

0095 8100424 53 Sft $17.00 $901.00 $17.00 $901.00 $20.00 $1,060.00
Sign, Type VA

0096 8100613 8 Ea $25.00 $200.00 $20.00 $160.00 $20.00 $160.00
Reflective Panel for Permanent Sign Support, 3 foot
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Angelo Iafrate Construction
Company (2) Zito ConstructionLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0097 8100616 5 Ea $35.00 $175.00 $25.00 $125.00 $25.00 $125.00
Reflective Panel for Permanent Sign Support, 6 foot

0098 8110043 234 Ft $5.00 $1,170.00 $6.00 $1,404.00 $6.00 $1,404.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Yellow

0099 8110048 12 Ea $150.00 $1,800.00 $195.00 $2,340.00 $200.00 $2,400.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Yield

0100 8110068 3 Ea $175.00 $525.00 $185.00 $555.00 $200.00 $600.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only

0101 8110071 1 Ea $125.00 $125.00 $185.00 $185.00 $200.00 $200.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym

0102 8110076 9 Ea $200.00 $1,800.00 $210.00 $1,890.00 $210.00 $1,890.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru and Lt Turn Arrow
Sym

0103 8110078 3 Ea $125.00 $375.00 $175.00 $525.00 $175.00 $525.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru Arrow Sym

0104 8110085 1 Ea $250.00 $250.00 $210.00 $210.00 $225.00 $225.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Roundabout Arrow Sym

0105 8110086 9 Ea $225.00 $2,025.00 $225.00 $2,025.00 $225.00 $2,025.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru & Lt Roundabout
Arrow Sym

0106 8110091 574 Ft $0.90 $516.60 $1.50 $861.00 $1.50 $861.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, White

0107 8110092 7,261 Ft $0.90 $6,534.90 $1.50 $10,891.50 $1.50 $10,891.50
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow

0108 8110094 6,995 Ft $1.00 $6,995.00 $1.50 $10,492.50 $1.55 $10,842.25
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, White

0109 8110095 1,954 Ft $1.00 $1,954.00 $2.00 $3,908.00 $1.55 $3,028.70
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Yellow

0110 8110111 1,068 Ft $5.50 $5,874.00 $6.00 $6,408.00 $6.00 $6,408.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, White

0111 8117050 2 Ea $250.00 $500.00 $2,750.00 $5,500.00 $2,800.00 $5,600.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Preformed Thermoplastic, I-75 Route Shield
Sym
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Angelo Iafrate Construction
Company (2) Zito ConstructionLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0112 8117050 1 Ea $250.00 $250.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Preformed Thermoplastic, North Sym

0113 8117050 1 Ea $250.00 $250.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Preformed Thermoplastic, South Sym

0114 8120012 384 Ea $75.00 $28,800.00 $1.00 $384.00 $20.00 $7,680.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Furn

0115 8120013 384 Ea $4.00 $1,536.00 $1.00 $384.00 $6.00 $2,304.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Oper

0116 8120120 1 Ea $400.00 $400.00 $1.00 $1.00 $700.00 $700.00
Lighted Arrow, Type A, Furn

0117 8120121 1 Ea $10.00 $10.00 $1.00 $1.00 $200.00 $200.00
Lighted Arrow, Type A, Oper

0118 8120170 1 LSUM $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $117,000.00 $117,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00
Minor Traf Devices

0119 8120235 3,925 Ft $0.50 $1,962.50 $0.50 $1,962.50 $1.00 $3,925.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch,
White, Temp

0120 8120236 1,600 Ft $0.50 $800.00 $0.50 $800.00 $1.00 $1,600.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch,
Yellow, Temp

0121 8120250 239 Ea $20.00 $4,780.00 $24.00 $5,736.00 $25.00 $5,975.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn

0122 8120251 239 Ea $1.00 $239.00 $1.00 $239.00 $1.00 $239.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper

0123 8120350 740 Sft $5.00 $3,700.00 $4.00 $2,960.00 $4.00 $2,960.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0124 8120351 740 Sft $1.00 $740.00 $1.00 $740.00 $1.00 $740.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0125 8120352 160 Sft $9.00 $1,440.00 $15.00 $2,400.00 $10.00 $1,600.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn

0126 8120353 160 Sft $1.00 $160.00 $1.00 $160.00 $1.00 $160.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Angelo Iafrate Construction
Company (2) Zito ConstructionLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0127 8167011 36,700 Syd $5.00 $183,500.00 $3.00 $110,100.00 $3.50 $128,450.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance - No Rye, Special

0128 8230091 1 Ea $600.00 $600.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00
Hydrant, Rem

0129 8230096 1 Ea $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
Hydrant, Relocate, Case 2

0130 8230432 1 Ea $200.00 $200.00 $250.00 $250.00 $200.00 $200.00
Gate Box, Adj, Case 2

Bid Totals: $4,434,565.80 $4,682,724.16 $4,920,360.70
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(3)  L A Construction Corp. (4) Dan's Excavating, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 1500001 1 LSUM $428,209.35 $428,209.35 $590,000.00 $590,000.00 $0.00
Mobilization, Max 10%

0002 2010001 .16 Acre $21,100.00 $3,376.00 $30,000.00 $4,800.00 $0.00
Clearing

0003 2020008 18 Ea $168.00 $3,024.00 $95.00 $1,710.00 $0.00
Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch

0004 2030001 4 Ea $840.00 $3,360.00 $203.00 $812.00 $0.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0005 2040025 187 Ft $6.48 $1,211.76 $5.75 $1,075.25 $0.00
Fence, Rem

0006 2040035 2,324 Ft $4.54 $10,550.96 $4.00 $9,296.00 $0.00
Guardrail, Rem

0007 2047011 21,925 Syd $6.81 $149,309.25 $6.00 $131,550.00 $0.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0008 2047050 17 Ea $72.80 $1,237.60 $42.00 $714.00 $0.00
_ Remove Post

0009 2050010 56,348 Cyd $11.30 $636,732.40 $15.00 $845,220.00 $0.00
Embankment, CIP

0010 2050016 23,624 Cyd $6.16 $145,523.84 $14.00 $330,736.00 $0.00
Excavation, Earth

0011 2057021 1,500 Cyd $31.07 $46,605.00 $24.50 $36,750.00 $0.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified

0012 2080036 11,624 Ft $2.61 $30,338.64 $2.00 $23,248.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0013 3010002 10,699 Cyd $20.99 $224,572.01 $26.00 $278,174.00 $0.00
Subbase, CIP

0014 3027011 199 Syd $14.50 $2,885.50 $20.00 $3,980.00 $0.00
_ Approach, Cl II, 6 inch, Modified

0015 3027031 9,121 Ton $27.35 $249,459.35 $17.00 $155,057.00 $0.00
_ Aggregate Base, Modified

0016 3030006 16,005 Syd $10.01 $160,210.05 $14.00 $224,070.00 $0.00
Open-Graded Dr Cse, 6 inch
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(3)  L A Construction Corp. (4) Dan's Excavating, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 3067031 500 Ton $43.47 $21,735.00 $0.01 $5.00 $0.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified

0018 3077011 2,310 Syd $7.90 $18,249.00 $6.50 $15,015.00 $0.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, 4 inch, Modified

0019 3080005 15,736 Syd $1.02 $16,050.72 $2.50 $39,340.00 $0.00
Geotextile, Separator

0020 4010047 8 Ea $453.01 $3,624.08 $731.00 $5,848.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch

0021 4010049 3 Ea $548.08 $1,644.24 $865.00 $2,595.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch

0022 4010052 2 Ea $782.98 $1,565.96 $1,145.00 $2,290.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 30 inch

0023 4010169 148 Ft $60.41 $8,940.68 $150.00 $22,200.00 $0.00
Culv, Cl A, Conc, 30 inch

0024 4010575 188 Ft $46.34 $8,711.92 $64.00 $12,032.00 $0.00
Culv, Cl E, Conc, 18 inch

0025 4010607 33 Ft $27.70 $914.10 $43.00 $1,419.00 $0.00
Culv, Cl F, 12 inch

0026 4020840 886 Ft $27.90 $24,719.40 $43.00 $38,098.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl III, 12 inch, Tr Det A

0027 4020841 10 Ft $33.48 $334.80 $47.00 $470.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl III, 15 inch, Tr Det A

0028 4020842 133 Ft $37.77 $5,023.41 $54.00 $7,182.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl III, 18 inch, Tr Det A

0029 4020866 1,450 Ft $38.07 $55,201.50 $52.00 $75,400.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl III, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0030 4020867 12 Ft $33.57 $402.84 $56.00 $672.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl III, 15 inch, Tr Det B

0031 4030006 3 Ea $392.00 $1,176.00 $408.00 $1,224.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2

0032 4030010 3 Ea $656.70 $1,970.10 $320.00 $960.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B
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(3)  L A Construction Corp. (4) Dan's Excavating, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0033 4030015 4 Ea $970.94 $3,883.76 $500.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type C

0034 4030040 2 Ea $580.65 $1,161.30 $300.00 $600.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type G

0035 4030045 25 Ea $1,176.71 $29,417.75 $650.00 $16,250.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type J

0036 4030210 33 Ea $1,679.65 $55,428.45 $2,800.00 $92,400.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia

0037 4030220 1 Ea $6,152.79 $6,152.79 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, 60 inch dia

0038 4030280 5 Ft $761.25 $3,806.25 $231.00 $1,155.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth

0039 4040043 4,326 Ft $10.53 $45,552.78 $14.00 $60,564.00 $0.00
Underdrain, Pipe, Open-Graded, 6 inch

0040 4040063 3,852 Ft $3.90 $15,022.80 $7.00 $26,964.00 $0.00
Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch

0041 4040073 2,635 Ft $5.75 $15,151.25 $6.00 $15,810.00 $0.00
Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch

0042 5010030 648 Ton $88.94 $57,633.12 $87.00 $56,376.00 $0.00
HMA, 2C

0043 5010031 370 Ton $101.65 $37,610.50 $95.00 $35,150.00 $0.00
HMA, 3C

0044 5010032 370 Ton $103.60 $38,332.00 $104.00 $38,480.00 $0.00
HMA, 4C

0045 5010046 3,330 Ton $97.53 $324,774.90 $96.25 $320,512.50 $0.00
HMA, 3E10

0046 5010052 491 Ton $112.73 $55,350.43 $93.25 $45,785.75 $0.00
HMA, 4E10

0047 5010058 184 Ton $134.83 $24,808.72 $126.50 $23,276.00 $0.00
HMA, 5E10

0048 5010510 989 Ton $122.96 $121,607.44 $110.00 $108,790.00 $0.00
HMA, 4E10, High Stress
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(3)  L A Construction Corp. (4) Dan's Excavating, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0049 5010516 742 Ton $144.01 $106,855.42 $118.00 $87,556.00 $0.00
HMA, 5E10, High Stress

0050 5017011 69 Syd $68.84 $4,749.96 $75.00 $5,175.00 $0.00
_ HMA Residential Approach, Special

0051 6020106 3,371 Syd $55.65 $187,596.15 $51.00 $171,921.00 $0.00
Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 9 inch

0052 6020200 9,905 Ft $11.61 $114,997.05 $9.25 $91,621.25 $0.00
Joint, Contraction, Cp

0053 6020201 918 Ft $4.22 $3,873.96 $3.00 $2,754.00 $0.00
Joint, Contraction, C3p

0054 6020207 1,127 Ft $16.88 $19,023.76 $15.50 $17,468.50 $0.00
Joint, Expansion, E2

0055 6020208 1,534 Ft $21.10 $32,367.40 $19.00 $29,146.00 $0.00
Joint, Expansion, E3

0056 6020209 219 Ft $5.28 $1,156.32 $4.00 $876.00 $0.00
Joint, Expansion, E4

0057 6020516 11,594 Syd $58.03 $672,799.82 $52.50 $608,685.00 $0.00
Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 10 inch, High Performance

0058 7060003 648 Syd $131.88 $85,458.24 $120.50 $78,084.00 $0.00
Conc Pavt, Bridge Approach, Reinf, High Performance

0059 7100001 327 Sft $4.22 $1,379.94 $4.00 $1,308.00 $0.00
Joint Waterproofing

0060 7120004 113 Syd $1.06 $119.78 $1.00 $113.00 $0.00
Hand Chipping, Deep

0061 7120022 2,510 Syd $33.76 $84,737.60 $32.00 $80,320.00 $0.00
Epoxy Ovly, Warranty

0062 7120073 218 Ft $52.75 $11,499.50 $50.00 $10,900.00 $0.00
End Header Replacement

0063 7120112 15 Cyd $1.06 $15.90 $1.00 $15.00 $0.00
Patching Conc, C-L

0064 8020001 856 Ft $34.45 $29,489.20 $25.00 $21,400.00 $0.00
Curb, Conc, Det E1
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(3)  L A Construction Corp. (4) Dan's Excavating, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
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0065 8020015 4,066 Ft $25.48 $103,601.68 $20.50 $83,353.00 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B1

0066 8020016 247 Ft $25.48 $6,293.56 $20.50 $5,063.50 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2

0067 8020030 553 Ft $25.48 $14,090.44 $20.50 $11,336.50 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D1

0068 8027001 2,184 Ft $25.48 $55,648.32 $20.50 $44,772.00 $0.00
_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B1, Modified

0069 8027001 1,145 Ft $25.48 $29,174.60 $20.50 $23,472.50 $0.00
_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D1, Modified

0070 8030044 18,939 Sft $6.03 $114,202.17 $3.25 $61,551.75 $0.00
Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch

0071 8037010 7,944 Sft $12.13 $96,360.72 $10.25 $81,426.00 $0.00
_ Conc Pavt, Decorative Colored, 10 inch

0072 8037010 6,552 Sft $11.08 $72,596.16 $9.50 $62,244.00 $0.00
_ Conc Pavt, Decorative Colored, 9 inch

0073 8070004 2,029 Ft $18.39 $37,313.31 $17.50 $35,507.50 $0.00
Guardrail, Type MGS-8

0074 8070022 8 Ea $2,087.26 $16,698.08 $1,875.00 $15,000.00 $0.00
Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det T1

0075 8070044 2 Ea $3,373.18 $6,746.36 $3,050.00 $6,100.00 $0.00
Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M

0076 8070052 2 Ea $729.70 $1,459.40 $740.00 $1,480.00 $0.00
Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type MGS

0077 8070080 113 Ea $1.81 $204.53 $2.50 $282.50 $0.00
Guardrail Reflector

0078 8070095 1 Ea $280.00 $280.00 $209.00 $209.00 $0.00
Post, Mailbox

0079 8100120 2 Ea $949.50 $1,899.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $0.00
Column, Breakaway, W8 x 13

0080 8100160 2 Ea $949.50 $1,899.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $0.00
Fdn, Breakaway, W8 x 13
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(3)  L A Construction Corp. (4) Dan's Excavating, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0081 8100349 43 Ea $1.06 $45.58 $1.00 $43.00 $0.00
Delineator, Rem

0082 8100371 1,829 Ft $5.80 $10,608.20 $5.50 $10,059.50 $0.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb

0083 8100380 256 Ft $16.88 $4,321.28 $16.00 $4,096.00 $0.00
Post, Wood, 4 inch by 6 inch

0084 8100382 200 Ft $18.99 $3,798.00 $18.00 $3,600.00 $0.00
Post, Wood, 6 inch by 8 inch

0085 8100391 4 Ea $263.75 $1,055.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
Sign, Type I, Rem

0086 8100392 105 Sft $25.32 $2,658.60 $24.00 $2,520.00 $0.00
Sign, Type IA

0087 8100397 4 Ea $10.55 $42.20 $10.00 $40.00 $0.00
Sign, Type II, Rem

0088 8100398 432 Sft $15.83 $6,838.56 $15.00 $6,480.00 $0.00
Sign, Type IIA

0089 8100399 136 Sft $16.88 $2,295.68 $16.00 $2,176.00 $0.00
Sign, Type IIB

0090 8100402 1 Ea $36.93 $36.93 $35.00 $35.00 $0.00
Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv

0091 8100403 32 Ea $10.55 $337.60 $10.00 $320.00 $0.00
Sign, Type III, Rem

0092 8100404 127 Sft $14.77 $1,875.79 $14.00 $1,778.00 $0.00
Sign, Type IIIA

0093 8100405 255 Sft $15.83 $4,036.65 $15.00 $3,825.00 $0.00
Sign, Type IIIB

0094 8100409 6 Ea $10.55 $63.30 $10.00 $60.00 $0.00
Sign, Type IV, Rem

0095 8100424 53 Sft $17.94 $950.82 $17.00 $901.00 $0.00
Sign, Type VA

0096 8100613 8 Ea $21.10 $168.80 $20.00 $160.00 $0.00
Reflective Panel for Permanent Sign Support, 3 foot
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(3)  L A Construction Corp. (4) Dan's Excavating, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
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0097 8100616 5 Ea $26.38 $131.90 $25.00 $125.00 $0.00
Reflective Panel for Permanent Sign Support, 6 foot

0098 8110043 234 Ft $6.28 $1,469.52 $6.00 $1,404.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Yellow

0099 8110048 12 Ea $205.73 $2,468.76 $195.00 $2,340.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Yield

0100 8110068 3 Ea $195.18 $585.54 $185.00 $555.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only

0101 8110071 1 Ea $195.18 $195.18 $185.00 $185.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym

0102 8110076 9 Ea $221.55 $1,993.95 $210.00 $1,890.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru and Lt Turn Arrow
Sym

0103 8110078 3 Ea $184.63 $553.89 $175.00 $525.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru Arrow Sym

0104 8110085 1 Ea $221.55 $221.55 $210.00 $210.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Roundabout Arrow Sym

0105 8110086 9 Ea $237.38 $2,136.42 $225.00 $2,025.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru & Lt Roundabout
Arrow Sym

0106 8110091 574 Ft $1.58 $906.92 $1.50 $861.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, White

0107 8110092 7,261 Ft $1.58 $11,472.38 $1.50 $10,891.50 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow

0108 8110094 6,995 Ft $1.64 $11,471.80 $1.55 $10,842.25 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, White

0109 8110095 1,954 Ft $1.64 $3,204.56 $1.55 $3,028.70 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Yellow

0110 8110111 1,068 Ft $6.28 $6,707.04 $6.00 $6,408.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, White

0111 8117050 2 Ea $2,901.25 $5,802.50 $2,750.00 $5,500.00 $0.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Preformed Thermoplastic, I-75 Route Shield
Sym
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0112 8117050 1 Ea $2,373.75 $2,373.75 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $0.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Preformed Thermoplastic, North Sym

0113 8117050 1 Ea $2,373.75 $2,373.75 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $0.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Preformed Thermoplastic, South Sym

0114 8120012 384 Ea $21.10 $8,102.40 $0.01 $3.84 $0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Furn

0115 8120013 384 Ea $5.28 $2,027.52 $0.01 $3.84 $0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Oper

0116 8120120 1 Ea $633.00 $633.00 $600.00 $600.00 $0.00
Lighted Arrow, Type A, Furn

0117 8120121 1 Ea $105.50 $105.50 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00
Lighted Arrow, Type A, Oper

0118 8120170 1 LSUM $88,820.57 $88,820.57 $306,549.00 $306,549.00 $0.00
Minor Traf Devices

0119 8120235 3,925 Ft $0.69 $2,708.25 $0.65 $2,551.25 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch,
White, Temp

0120 8120236 1,600 Ft $0.69 $1,104.00 $0.65 $1,040.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch,
Yellow, Temp

0121 8120250 239 Ea $25.32 $6,051.48 $24.00 $5,736.00 $0.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn

0122 8120251 239 Ea $1.06 $253.34 $1.00 $239.00 $0.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper

0123 8120350 740 Sft $4.22 $3,122.80 $4.00 $2,960.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0124 8120351 740 Sft $1.06 $784.40 $1.00 $740.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0125 8120352 160 Sft $8.44 $1,350.40 $8.00 $1,280.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn

0126 8120353 160 Sft $1.06 $169.60 $1.00 $160.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper
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0127 8167011 36,700 Syd $5.32 $195,244.00 $3.75 $137,625.00 $0.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance - No Rye, Special

0128 8230091 1 Ea $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
Hydrant, Rem

0129 8230096 1 Ea $4,565.31 $4,565.31 $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $0.00
Hydrant, Relocate, Case 2

0130 8230432 1 Ea $504.00 $504.00 $289.00 $289.00 $0.00
Gate Box, Adj, Case 2

Bid Totals: $5,428,700.00 $5,906,757.38
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